Series LC6D/LC6C
Series LX Dedicated
Stepper Motor Driver and Positioning Driver
305
� Stepper Motor Driver/LC6D ———— Page 306
� Positioning Driver/LC6C ———— 309
• LC6C dedicated teaching box ———— 313
� Options ———— 315

Function
D Driver function only
How to Order
Applicable motor
6 Stepper motor
LC  6  D   220  A  D
Driver power supply
D 24VDC
Input/Output type
A Photo coupler input/output
Motor type
220
507
2 phase motor (2.0A/phase)
5 phase motor (0.75A/phase)
Applicable Actuators
Driver model Applicable actuator Motor type
LC6D-220AD
LC6D-507AD
Guide rod type
High rigidity slide table type
Low profile slide table type
High rigidity slide table type
Guide rod type
LXPB2
LXSH2
LXFH5
LXSH5
LXPB5
2 phase stepper motor
5 phase stepper motor
Specifications
Part no.
Power supply
Energization
(Step angle °)
Motor current
Input signal
Maximum input frequency
(See caution below.)
Function
Connection method
Operating environment
Accessories
LC6D-220AD LC6D-507AD
24VDC ±10%, 3A
Full step (1.8°)
Half step (0.9°)
Full step (0.72°)
Half step (0.36°)
2.0A/phase 0.75A/phase
Photo coupler input (Input impedance 330Ω)
10kHz for full step
20kHz for half step
Auto current down, Power down input
Connector
5° to 40°C
35 to 85% (with no condensation)
Connectors (receptacle, female terminal)
Cable should be arranged by customer.
24VDC ±10%, 2.5A
Standard
CE marking
Nil
Q
CE marking
1. The combination of Series LC6D and Series LX has been certified for CE marking.
When using Series LX with CE marking, use it in combination with Series LC6D with CE marking.

driver
Series LX Dedicated
How to Order
309
Specifications
Motor type
220 2 phase motor (2A/phase)
Applicable motor
6 Stepper motor
LC 6 C    220 A D
Input/Output type
A Photo coupler input
Part no.
Power supply
Number of position settings
Position setting method
Position control method
Input signal capacity
Output signal capacity
Parameter setting
Indication LED
Operating temperature
Accessories
LC6C-220AD
24VDC ±10%, Max. 3.0A
28 patterns
Setting with dedicated teaching box
(LC5-1-T1-02)
Absolute and incremental moves
Speed: 6 to 200mm/s (with lead screw lead of 12mm)
Photo coupler input
24VDC, Max. 6mA
Photo coupler output
Max. 30VDC or less, Max. 20mA
Position data setting, Speed/Acceleration setting, etc.
Power supply LED, Alarm LED
5° to 40°C
Power connector, Interface connector
(Cables should be arranged by customer.)
Applicable Actuators
Driver
LC6C-220AD
Guide rod type
High rigidity slide table type
Applicable actuator Motor type
LXPB2
LXSH2
2 phase stepper motor
• Built-in position control
function added to LC6D
• Up to 28 patterns of
movement data can be set.
• Point movement can be easily
achieved with a PLC, etc.
• Compatible with Series LX two
phase stepper motor
Home position A B C
A A A A A
Absolute and incremental moves for each movement pattern.
Home position A
B B B B
Acceleration no.
Speed no.